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Questions

1. Do you agree with the amendments to the process in Figure Five?

Yes we agree

2. Do you agree with the amendment to paragraph 4.16.3?

Yes, we agree with the amendment.

3. Do you agree with the use of the Relevant Market Segments in Table

One?
Yes, we agree.

4. Do you agree that Table One will enable DNOs to outline the criteria
by which an ICP can approve its own designs? Please give

supporting reasons.
Yes, we agree that this table will enable DNOs to provide the required
criteria, taken in conjunction with Table 2.
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5. Do you agree that Table Two will enable DNOs to outline the criteria

that dictate when an ICP can approve its own designs? Please give
supporting reasons.
Yes, we agree that this table will enable DNOs to provide the required
criteria, taken in conjunction with Table 1.

6. Do you agree that no additional DNO information, other than that
provided by DNOs for the self-determination of POC in section 4.6.2
and for 4.16.3 of the Code of Practice, is required for an ICP to do
self-design approvals? Please give supporting reasons.

Yes, we agree that the DNO information set out in those sections of the
Code of Practice is sufficient for an ICP to carry out self-design approval.

7. Do you consider that the modification proposal better meets the
Relevant Objective 2.3.1 a) iii) of the Code of Practice i.e.
“harmonising, to the fullest extent reasonably practicable, the Input
Services provided by Distribution Service Providers? Please give
supporting reasons.

Yes, we consider that this proposal better meets this objective.

8. Do you consider that the modification proposal better facilitates

competition in the market for new electricity distribution
connections? Please give supporting reasons.
Yes, we consider that the proposal better facilitates competition in
connections.

Page 3




9. Do you agree that, given these proposals are accepted, Section 4.17

in the Code of Practice should be deleted? Please give supporting
reasons.
Yes, we agree.

10.Are there any alternative solutions or matters that should be
considered by the Self-Design Approval Working Group?
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